423
DIRECTIONAL CONTROLS
P
ilo
t
O
p
er

G, DM -03-2D )
40
Model Number Designation
Consult us for the details.
Refer to column "valves using neutral position and side position" (special 2-position valve) on page 431.
Maximum Flow of DMG-04-3C
Note: The      mark indicate the spool type available for each type.
Graphic Symbols
List of Spool Type
Spring Centred Models (3C )
3D 2D
A B
P T
#1 #2 #3
No-Spring Detented Models
A B
P T
#1 #2 #3
A B
P T
#1 (#2) #3
Spring Offset Models (2B )
A B
P T
#1 (#2) #3 Position #2 is applied for models DMG-01-2B
T
Gand DM -03-2B /2D .
  .woleb debircsed sevlav noitcennoc degnalf reffo nac nekuY
431
DIRECTIONAL CONTROLS
M
an
u
al
ly
O
p
er
at
ed
D
ir
ec
ti
o
n
al
V
al
ve
s
E
Manually Operated Directional Valves
.
A B
P T
A B
P T
A B
P T
A B
P T
2B2A
2B3A

Standards
None: Japanese
Model Number Designation
Series
Number
T:
Threaded
Connection
Model Numbers
Threaded Connection Sub-plate Mounting
DCT-01-2B -40
Max. Flow
L /min (U.S.GPM)
30 (7.9)
Max. Operating
Pressure
MPa (PSI)
21 (3050)
Max. T-Line
Pressure
MPa (PSI)
7 (1020)
DCG TypeDCT Type
1.1 (2.4) 1.1 (2.4)
Approx. Mass kg (lbs.)
No. of
Valve
Position
Spool-Spring
Arrangement
Spool
Type
G:
Sub-plate
Mounting
40
100 (26.4) 25 (3630) 10 (1450) 4.5 (9.9) 3.8 (8.4)DCT-03-2B -50
DCG-01-2B -40
DCG-03-2B -50
DC T -01 -2 B 2 -R -40
Roller Position Design
Number
03
01
03
2
2
3
8
50
40
50
DC:
Cam
Oper-
ated
Direc-
tional
Valve
B:
Spring Offset
Standard "JIS"
80: European
Design Standard
90: N. American
Design Standard
None: Japanese
Standard "JIS" &
European Design
Standard
90: N. American
Design Standard
Valve